

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2011

Page 1, line 1, after "patrol" insert "; and to provide a statement of legislative intent"

Page 1, line 10, replace "360,578" with "460,578" and replace "2,926,419" with "3,026,419"

Page 1, line 14, replace "4,901,605" with "5,001,605" and replace "43,167,133" with
"43,267,133"

Page 1, line 16, replace "5,220,080" with "5,320,080" and replace "32,273,403" with
"32,373,403"

Page 2, after line 25, insert:

"SECTION 6. LEGISLATIVE INTENT - AUTOMATED PERMITS. It is the intent of the sixty-first legislative assembly that the highway patrol proceed with implementation of the commercial vehicle information exchange window system and begin preparations to allow for the automated issuance of highway permits."

Renumber accordingly

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT:

The administration line item is increased by \$100,000 from the general fund to provide additional funding for operating expenses. A statement of legislative intent is added regarding the implementation of a commercial vehicle exchange window system.